## 502637046 01/15/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2683654

		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
	Na Na	ame Ex	ecution Date
CHRISTOPHER ALEXANDER		11/18/2	
MINH SANG TRAN		11/18/2	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name: GULFSTREA	AM INC		
	145 SHELDON DRIVE		
	CAMBRIDGE, ONTARIO		
State/Country: CANADA			
Postal Code: N1R 5X5			
Property Type		Number	
	1206266		
Property Type Application Number:	1396266		
	1396266		
Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCE DATA	1396266	53	
Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCE DATA  Fax Number: (22 Phone: 225	5)248-332 5-248-2104	0	
Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCE DATA  Fax Number: (22 Phone: 225 Email: lph	5)248-332 5-248-2104 illips@jone	0 4 eswalker.com	
Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCE DATA  Fax Number: (22 Phone: 225 Email:   lph Correspondence will be sent via US M	5)248-332 5-248-2104 illips@jone	0 4 eswalker.com the email attempt is unsuccessful.	
Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCE DATA  Fax Number: (22 Phone: 225 Email: lph Correspondence will be sent via US M Correspondent Name: BE	5)248-332 5-248-2104 illips@jone fail when to RNARD F.	0 4 eswalker.com	
Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCE DATA  Fax Number: (22 Phone: 229 Email: lph Correspondence will be sent via US M Correspondent Name: BE Address Line 1: 858	5)248-332 5-248-2104 illips@jone fail when to RNARD F.	0 4 eswalker.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. MERONEY	
Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCE DATA  Fax Number: (22 Phone: 229 Email: lph Correspondence will be sent via US M Correspondent Name: BE Address Line 1: 858	5)248-332 5-248-2104 illips@jone fail when to RNARD F.	0 4 eswalker.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. MERONEY D PLAZA BLVD., 5TH FLOOR	
Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCE DATA  Fax Number: (22 Phone: 225 Email: Iph Correspondence will be sent via US M Correspondent Name: BE Address Line 1: 855 Address Line 4: BA	5)248-332 5-248-2104 illips@jone fail when to RNARD F.	0 4 eswalker.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. MERONEY D PLAZA BLVD., 5TH FLOOR GE, LOUISIANA 70809	
Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCE DATA  Fax Number: (22 Phone: 22! Email:   lph Correspondence will be sent via US M Correspondent Name: BE Address Line 1: 85! Address Line 4: BA  ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5)248-332 5-248-2104 illips@jone fail when to RNARD F.	0 4 eswalker.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. MERONEY D PLAZA BLVD., 5TH FLOOR GE, LOUISIANA 70809	

PATENT REEL: 032034 FRAME: 0453

## INVENTION ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Christopher Alexander ("ASSIGNOR"), 27 Regal Court, Cambridge, ON; NIR 5Z3 Canada, hereby sell; assign, transfer and convey to Gulfstream Inc. ("ASSIGNEE") 145 Sheldon Drive, Cambridge, ON, NIR 5X5 Canada, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE; the entire right, title and interest, for all the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in the following patents and patent applications, including the inventions which are the subject thereof:

United States Patent Application No. 12/950,409 filed on 11/19/2010 entitled "Lighting System for Pedicure Spa".

In the event this assignment is filed subsequent to the filing of the application for patent entitled "Lighting System for Pedicate Spa," ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE hereby grant authority to Jones, Walker, Waechter, Poitevent, Carrére & Denégre to complete the "Application No." and "filed on" provisions of this assignment, as contained in the second paragraph herein.

This assignment includes all other patents to be obtained for said inventions and improvements thereof, by any non-provisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, division, renewal, substitute, re-issue or re-examination application thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment; sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further coveraints that ASSIGNEE will; upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions, said applications, and/or said patents and legal equivalents thereof as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify, as to the state in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said inventions; said applications, and/or said patents and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have executed this Assignment on the date given below.

ASSIGNOR.	ASSIGNEE: Guifstream Inc.
Christopher Alexander	Name: Minh Sang Tran
Date: Nov. 18 /2010	Date: NOV: 18 /2010

	INVENTION ASSIGNMENT
	For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Minh. Sang Tran ("ASSIGNOR"), [45.5heldon Drive, Cambridge, ON, N1R 5X5 Canada, hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Gulfstream Inc. ("ASSIGNEE") [45 Sheldon Drive, Cambridge, ON, N1R 5X5 Canada, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for all the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in the following patents and patent applications, including the inventions which are the subject thereof;  United States Patent Application No. 12/680,409 filed on 11/19/2010 entitled "Lighting System for Politics System
•	United States Patent Application No. 12/680,489 filed on 11/19/2010 entitled "Lighting System for Pedicure Spa".
	In the event this assignment is filed subsequent to the filing of the application for patent entitled "Lighting System for Pedicure Spa," ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEB hereby grant authority to Jones, Walker, Waechter, Poitevent, Carrére & Denégre to complete the "Application No." and "filed on" provisions of this assignment, as contained in the second paragraph herein.
<i>(</i>	This assignment includes all other patents to be obtained for said inventions and improvements thereof, by any non-provisional, continuation; continuations-in-part, division, renewal; substitute, re-issue or re-examination application thereof.
•	ASSIGNOR licreby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.
	ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts, and documents relating to said inventions, said applications, and/or said patents and legal equivalents thereof its may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will itstiff, as to the same in any interference, litigation of proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said inventions, and applications, and/or said patents and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.
:	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have executed this Assignment on the date given below.
•	ASSIGNOR:  ASSIGNEE: Gulfstream Inc.
	Minh Sang Tran Name: Minh Sans Tran
	Date: Nov. 18 2010 Date: Nov. 18 / 2010

**PATENT REEL: 032034 FRAME: 0455** 

**RECORDED: 01/15/2014**